

I-69 ORX Section 3

Pre-RFP Reference Information Documents (RIDs)

INDOT intends to release certain relevant Reference Information Documents (RIDs) to interested Proposers following the April 13, 2023 Industry Forum in Evansville, IN, for purposes of familiarizing themselves with the project and to help them plan for the upcoming RFP.

All Pre-RFP RID information is only relevant for the time period between April 13, 2023 and the release of the RFP.

The RFP release will include a new set of RIDs that supersedes any information previously released. Nothing released prior to the RFP will be considered as RID information for purposes of the RFP unless it is included in the RFP RID information.

All RID information is subject to change and may be updated from time-to-time on INDOT's Pre-RFP RID site. Proposers should check INDOT's Pre-RFP RID site periodically to obtain any RID information that is added or changed.

Requesting Access to INDOT's Pre-RFP RIDs

Interested Proposers are encouraged to request access to the I-69 ORX Section 3 Pre-RFP RIDs by submitting an email request to Danny Corbin, INDOT Project Manager at DCorbin@indot.in.gov.

Each Proposer may request read-only access for two (2) representatives. Email requests for access shall identify the Proposer's lead team, member, their official point of contact's name, email address and phone number. It should also include the full name and email addresses for the representative(s) who require access to the RIDs.

